

06 February 2023 14:00:00 CET PRESS RELEASE

## Kambi Group plc extends multi-channel sportsbook partnership with Sun International

Leading global sports betting supplier to continue powering the sportsbook of one of Africa's premier gaming and hospitality operators

Kambi Group plc ("Kambi"), the world's trusted sports betting partner, has agreed an extension to its multi-channel sportsbook partnership with Sun International, one of Africa's leading gaming, hospitality and entertainment groups.

The new agreement is a multi-year extension to the successful online and retail sportsbook partnership in South Africa the two companies have enjoyed since November 2017.

Sun International, which is listed on the Johannesburg Stock Exchange, is the operator of the country's leading online betting brand, SunBet, and owner of some of South Africa's most prestigious casinos and hotel resorts.

As part of the agreement, Kambi will continue to provide Sun International with its market-leading sports betting technology and services.

Kristian Nylén, Kambi CEO and Co-founder said: "We are pleased to have extended our sportsbook partnership with Sun International, one of the continent's premier gaming and hospitality groups.

"Since we first partnered in 2017, Sun International has become a valuable partner to Kambi and we look forward to seeing the company's SunBet online betting brand continue to go from strength-to-strength."

Simon Gregory, SunBet CEO, said: "Sun International is delighted to continue its successful sports betting partnership with Kambi and to continue leveraging the company's award-winning technology and services.

"We have ambitious plans for the SunBet brand over the coming years and I am thrilled we will continue to do this with the support of a world-leading B2B sportsbook like Kambi."

## For further information, please contact:

Mia Nordlander SVP Investor Relations <u>Mia.Nordlander@kambi.com</u> Mobile: +44 (0) 7850 910 933 Office: +44 203 318 6279

Chris Stutzman Investor Relations Analyst <u>Chris.Stutzman@kambi.com</u> Office: +1 302 603 5137

## About Kambi

Kambi is a provider of premium sports betting services to licensed B2C gaming operators. Our services encompass a broad offering from front-end user interface through to odds compiling, customer intelligence and risk management, built on an in-house developed software platform. Kambi's 40-plus customers include ATG, Corredor Empresarial, Kindred Group, LeoVegas, Mohegan Gaming & Entertainment and Rush Street Interactive. Kambi employs more than 1,100 staff across offices in Malta (headquarters), Australia, Denmark, Philippines, Romania, Sweden, the UK and the United States.

Kambi utilises a best of breed security approach and is ISO 27001 and eCOGRA certified. Kambi Group plc is listed on Nasdaq First North Growth Market under the symbol "KAMBI".

The Company's Certified Advisor is Redeye AB.

## Attachments

Kambi Group plc extends multi-channel sportsbook partnership with Sun International